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ACTION LAW LLC W 02/01/25 2825 E. Cottonwood Pkwy, Suite 500 Salt Lake City UT 84121-7060 Sara E. Bouley 801-309-0915 866-949-6489 sara@actionlawutah.com
ALI & LOCKWOOD LLP W 11/01/24 300 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20001-2271 Kathryn Ali 202-651-2476 katie.ali@alilockwood.com

BAKER WOTRING LLP A 10/01/24
700 JPMorgan Chase Tower, 600 Travis 
Street Houston TX 77002-3009 Debra Tsuchiyama Baker 713-980-1717 713-980-1701 dbaker@bakerwotring.com

BLANCO FUERTES & ASSOCIATES LLC H 06/01/24 PO Box 6428 San Juan PR 00914-6428 Miguel A. Blanco 787-238-1039 787-474-3892 mblanco@blanco-fuertes.com
BRATTAIN MINNIX TOLLIVER (FKA) BRATTAIN 
MINNIX GARCIA A 07/01/24 One Indiana Square, Suite 2625 Indianapolis IN 46204-2088 Terry Tolliver 317-231-1750 317-231-1760 terry@bmgindy.com

BRONS & SALAS H 12/01/24 Olga Cossettini 363 Edificio Yacht VI Benos Aires AR C1007CCG Pablo D. Brusco
(54-11) 4319-
7100 Ext. 2712

(54-11) 4319-
7100 (Ext. 3333 pbrusco@brons.com.ar

BROWN MCGARRY NIMEROFF, LLC (fka) BROWN 

STONE NIMEROFF, LLC * W 06/01/25 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 610 Philadelphia PA 19102-1744 Mary Kay Brown 267-861-5330 267-350-9050 mkbrown@bmnlawyers.com
BRYANT RABBINO LLP B 11/01/25 220 East 42nd Street, Suite 3101 New York NY 10017-5815 B. Seth Bryant 212-967-1800 212-967-1811 seth@bryantrabbino.com
BURGERGRAY LLP B 05/01/25 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510 New York NY 10018-77022 Gopal Burgher 646-513-3231 646-561-9866 gburgher@burghergray.com
CARLOS SURILLO PUMARADO D/B/A SURILLO 
GONZALEZ LAW OFFICES H 08/01/25 Calle Isabel #57-A; PO Box 331948 Ponce PR 00733-1948

Carlos A. Surillo 
Pumarada 787-448-4417 surillogonzalez@gmail.com

CERSONSKY MCANELLY & GARCIA PC 
(FKA)CERSONSKY ROSEN & GARCIA PC W 03/01/25 1770 St. James Place Suite 150 Houston TX 77056-3422 Jacquelyn D. McAnelly 713-600-8500 713-600-8585 jmcanelly@law-cmpc.com

CORDOVA & DICK, LLC H 03/01/25 403 12 De Octubre St., Urb. El Vedado San Juan PR 00918-3019 Brian M. Dick Biascoechea 787-452-6425 bmd@cordovadick.com
CULHANE MEADOWS HAUGHIAN & WALSH PLLC W 11/01/25 100 Crescent Court, Suite 700 Dallas TX 75201-2112 Sharon M. Lewonski 770-578-4933 slewonski@cm.law
CUMMISFORD ACEVEDO & ASSOCIATES LLC H 03/01/25 7071 S. 13th Street, Suite 100 Oak Creek WI 53154-1466 Mark R. Cummisford 414-761-3550 414-255-3008 accounting@cummisford.com
D"ARCAMBAL OUSLEY & CUYLER BERK NYC LLP W 11/01/25 40 Fulton Street, Suite 1501 New York NY 10038-5083 Michelle J. d'Arcambal 212-971-3175 212-971-3176 rtallia@darcambal.com
DOMINGUEZ LAW FIRM PC H 07/01/24 2323 North Third Street, Suite 100 Phoenix AZ 85004-1305 Antonio Dominguez 602-252-1885 602-252-1905 antonio@dominguezlaw.net
DR MARTIN LLC H 08/01/24 5200 Peachtree Rd, Suite 3116 Atlanta GA 30341-2730 David R. Martin 770-454-1999 770-458-5709 dmartin@abogar.com
ESTES THORNE EWING & PAYNE, PLLC W 08/01/25 3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 2000 Dallas TX 75219-4453 Dawn Estes 214-599-4000 214-599-4099 destes@estesthornecarr.com
FOCAL PLLC B 11/01/24 900 1st Avenue S. Suite 201 Seattle WA 98134-1208 Nathanial D. Webb 206-429-4829 206-260-3966 info@focallaw.com
GARCIA CHAMORROW LAW GROUP PSC H 06/01/25 1225 Avenue Ponce De Leon, Suite 706 San Juan PR 00907-3911 Mariceli Perez Gonzalez 787-977-1932 787-722-1932 mperez@garciachamorro.com
GOOSMANN LAW FIRM PLC W 11/01/25 410 5th Street Sioux IA 51101-1442 Jeana Goosmann 712-226-4000 712-224-4517 goosmannj@goosmannlaw.com
GRIFFIN COUNSEL, PC B 11/01/24 121 East 12th Street, #7C New York NY 10003-5351 Alice Griffin 917-319-9399 206-333-0367 griffincounselpc@outlook.com
HERSHNER HUNTER, LLP W 02/01/25 180 East 11th Avenue Eugene OR 97401-3537 Nancy K. Cary 541-686-8511 541-344-2025 ncary@hershnerhunter.com
J. SELMER LAW PA B 02/01/25 250 Marquette Avenue, Suite 550 Minneapolis MN 55401-2387 James C. Selmer 612-338-6005 612-605-0100 jselmer@selmerlaw.com
JORDAN IP LAW LLC B 11/01/25 12501 Prosperity Drive, Suite 401 Silver spring MD 20904-1652 B. Delano Jordan 202-683-9317 202-683-6783 djordan@jordaniplaw.com

KAPLAN HECKER & FINK LLP W 01/01/26 350 Fifth Avenue, 63rd Floor New York NY 10118
Susanne Sachsman 
Grooms 212-763-0883

KELLER ANDERLE LLP W 05/01/25 18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 930 Irvine CA 92612-1057 Kay Anderle 949-476-8700 949-476-0900 kanderle@kelleranderle.com
KILPATRICK AND ASSOCIATES PC B 07/01/25 903 North Opdyke Road, Suite C Auburn Hills MI 48326-2693 Richardo I. Kilpatrick 248-377-0700 248-377-0800 rkilpatrick@kaalaw.com
KRAFCHAK & LYNCH W 04/01/25 567 West Channe Island Blvd., Suite 332 Port Huenene CA 93041-2133 Stephanie L. Krafchak 310-980-9443 skrafchak@mac.com
LAFAYETTE & KIMAGAI LLP B 02/01/26 1300 Clay Street, Suite 810 Oakland CA 94612 Gary T Lafayette 415-357-4600 glafayette@lkclaw.com
LAW OFFICE OF JORDAN D. HOWLETTE LLC DBA JD 
HOWLETTE LAW B 01/01/24 1140 3rd Street NE Washington DC 20002-6274 Jordan Howlette 202-921-6005 202-921-7102 jordan@jdhowlettelaw.com
LAW OFFICE OF LAZARO E. FERNANDEZ INC H 02/01/25 3600 Lime Street, Suite 326 Riverside CA 92501-2974 Lazaro E. Fernandez 951-684-4474 951-684-4625 lef17@pacbell.net
LAW OFFICES OF ELIZABETH G. SMITH W 03/01/25 6655 First Park Ten, Suite 240 San Antonio TX 78213-4305 Elizabeth G. Smith 210-731-9177 210-731-9130 beth@egsmithlaw.com
LEE HONG DEGERMAN KANG & WAIMEY A 01/01/26 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 600 NewPort Beach CA 92660-2945 Eric D. Olson 949-250-9954 949-250-9957 eolson@lhlaw.com
LEU OKUDA & DOI, ATTORNEYS AT LAW A 04/01/24 222 Merchant Street, Main Floor Honolulu HI 96813-2922 Lester K. Leu 808-538-1921 808-523-9585 lester@leu-okuda.com

LIEBLER GONZALEZ & PORTUONDO, PA H 09/01/24
Courthouse Tower, Suite 2500, 44 West 
Flagler Street Miami FL 33130-6808

Juan A.Gonzalez                 
Dora F. Kaufman 305-379-0400 305-379-9626 jag@lgplaw.com

MANDEL KATZ & BROSNAN LLP W 11/01/24 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 390 Orangeburg NY 10962-2120 John J. Mandler 845-639-7800 845-639-7850 jmandler@mkbllp.com
MARTIN POWERS & COUNSEL PLLC W 08/01/24 1431 Greenway Drive, Suite 950 Irving TX 75038-2448 Meagan Martin Powers 214-612-6471 meagan@martinpowers.com
MCCOY & ORTA PC (fka) ANDERSON MCCOY & ORTA 
PC H 09/01/24 101 North Broadway Avenue, 26th Floor Oklahoma City OK 73102-8614 Vanessa A. Orta 405-236-0003 405-236-1448 vorta@mccoy-orta.com
MELLADO & MELLADO-VILLARREAL H 05/01/24 165 Ponce de Leon Avenue, Suite 102 San Juan PR 00917-1233 Jairo Mellado-Villarreal 787-767-2600 787-767-2645 jmellado@mellado.com
MORAN KARAMOUZIS LLP W 11/01/25 265 Sunrise Highway, Suite 61 Rockville Centre NY 11570-4910 Siobhan E. Moran 516-678-6660 516-678-6661 smoran@mka-law.com
MWH LAW GROUP LLC B 08/01/24 735 N. Water Street, Suite 610 Milwaukee WI 53202-4100 Emery K. Harlan 414-436-0353 414-436-0354 emery.kimery@mwhlawgroup.com
OLSON & BURNS, PC W 05/01/25 P.O. Box 1180 Minot ND 58702-1180 Richard P. Olson 701-839-1740 701-838-5315 officemanager@minotlaw.com
QUINTAIROS PRIETO WOOD & BOYER, PA H 04/01/24 9300 S. Dadeland Blvd., 4th Floor Miami FL 33156-2748 Eric Boyer 305-670-1101 305-670-1217 fscompliance@qpwblaw.com
ROBERTSON & WILLIAMS, INC. N 11/01/25 9658 N. May Avenue, Suite 200 Oklahoma City OK 73120-2718 R. Pope Van Cleef, Jr. 405-848-1944 405-843-6707 popevan@robertsonwilliams.com
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ROMANA LLC H 09/01/24
City Towers, 252 Ponce de Leon Avenue, 
Suite 1701 San Juan PR 00918-2019 Angel J. Roman-Aponte 787-405-9982 800-776-2315 ajr@romanallc.com

SALICHS POU & ASSOCIATES, PSC H 05/01/25 209 Munoz Rivera Avenue, Suite 1434 San Juan PR 00918-1027 Juan C. Salichs 787-449-6000 787-474-3892 jsalichs@splawpr.com

SAXON GILMORE & CARRAWAY,  PA * B 11/01/25
Fifth Third Center, Suite 600, 201 E. 
Kennedy Boulevard Tampa FL 33602-5819 Bernice S. Saxon 813-314-4501 813-314-4555 bsaxon@saxongilmore.com

SBSMN SANCHEZ BETANCES SIFRE & MUNOZ NOYA 
LLC H 06/01/25 33 Bolivia Street, 5th Floor San Juan PR 00917-2000 Sergio Sanchez Pagan 787-756-7880 787-753-6580 sergio@sbsmnlaw.com
SCHUSTER LLC H 03/01/25 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue, 15th Floor, San Juan PR 00936-3128 Anabel Rodriguez 787-765-4646 787-765-4611 hzabala@salawpr.com
TACTICAL LAW GROUP LLP H 07/01/24 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1400 San Francisco CA 94111-4164 Pamela K. Fulmer 415-601-1923 415-231-5272 pam@tacticallawgroup.com
THE WAGNER LAW GROUP W 02/01/26 125 High Street, Oliver Street Tower Boston MA 02110-2704 Marcia S. Wagner 617-357-5200 617-357-5250 marcia@wagnerlawgroup.com

TORO COLON MULLET, PSC H 07/01/24
416 Ponce de Leon Avenue Union Plaza 
Suite 311 San Juan PR 00918-3430 Manuel Fernandez-Bared 787-751-8999 787-763-7760 mfb@tcm.law

VALENTINE AUSTRIACO & BUESCHEL PC W 07/01/24 105 West Adams Street, 35th Floor Chicago IL 60603-4109 Susan Valentine 312-238-9062 312-638-8137 svalentine@vablawfirm.com

VAZQUEZ & VIZCARRONDO LLP H 04/01/25
Cosvi Building, 3rd Floor, 400 Americo 
Miranda Avenue, Suite 302 San Juan PR 00927-5142 Lourdes Vizcarrondo 787-999-5252 787-751-1038 lvizcarrondo@vvalaw.com

WALSH PIZZI O'REILLY FALANGA LLP W 11/01/24 100 Mulberry Street, 15th Floor Newark NJ 07102-4056 Stephen Falanga 973-757-1100 sfalanga@walsh.law
WARGO FRENCH & SINGER LLP* H 07/01/25 999 Peachtree Street, NE, 26th Floor Atlanta GA 30309-3915 Shanon J. McGinnis 404-853-1575 404-853-1501 smcginnis@wargofrench.com
WONG FLEMING PC A 05/01/25 821 Alexander Road, Suite 200 Princeton NJ 08540-6352 Daniel C. Fleming 609-951-9520 609-951-0270 dfleming@wongfleming.com
WRIGHT FINLAY & ZAK LLP W 06/01/24 4665 MacArthur Court, Suite 200 NewPort Beach CA 92660-1811 Robin P. Wright 949-477-5050 949-608-9142 rwright@wrightlegal.net
ZUBER LAWLER & DEL DUCA LLP A 10/01/24 350 S. Grand Avenue 32nd Floor Los Angeles CA 90071-3460 Thomas F. Zuber 213-596-5620 213-596-5621 finance@zuberlawler.ccom
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* The LSA covers multiple office locations.
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